
2019p

2020f

2021-2022f

2023-2024f

19.0

17.5 - 20.5

16 - 20 
per year

14.4

10.5 - 12.5

11 - 14 per year

12 - 15 per year

33.4

28 - 33

27 - 34 per year

28 - 35 per year

28

30 - 32

A lot of building

p: preliminary f: forecast

Source: BCA

YEAR CONSTRUCTION 
DEMAND

VALUE OF 
CONTRACTS AWARDED

(S$ BILLION)

CONSTRUCTION 
OUTPUT

VALUE OF CERTIFIED 
PROGRESS PAYMENTS

(S$ BILLION)

PUBLIC PRIVATE TOTAL TOTAL


