

A lot of building

YEAR	CONSTRUCTION DEMAND			CONSTRUCTION OUTPUT
	VALUE OF CONTRACTS AWARDED (\$\$ BILLION)			VALUE OF CERTIFIED PROGRESS PAYMENTS (\$\$ BILLION)
	PUBLIC	PRIVATE	TOTAL	TOTAL
2019p	19.0	14.4	33.4	28
2020f	17.5 - 20.5	10.5 - 12.5	28 - 33	30 - 32
2021-2022f	16 - 20 per year	11 - 14 per year	27 - 34 per year	
2023-2024f		12 - 15 per year	28 - 35 per year	

p: preliminary

f: forecast